

Inside Information

PPF Financial Holdings: IFRS consolidated results for the period ended 30 June 2022

Prague, 30 September 2022 – PPF Financial Holdings a.s., a subsidiary of PPF Group N.V., posted a consolidated net loss attributable to owners of the parent company of EUR 1,065 million for the first half of 2022. Total loans to customers reached EUR 8,529 million, and the consolidated assets reached EUR 22,616 million at the end of the year's first half. The equity of PPF Financial Holdings was EUR 2,187 million on 30 June 2022. The reported results reflect the recent divestment of Home Credit & Finance Bank in Russia. The transaction has been fully settled, resulting in PPF exiting the Russian banking market successfully.

PPF Financial Holdings a.s. Evropská 2690/17 160 00 Prague Czech Republic

T +420 224 174 555 info@ppf.cz www.ppffinancialholdings.eu

Tax ID 10907718 Companies Register of the Municipal Court in Prague, Ref. B 26382